
 
 

 

 (FLORIDA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 

QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 

CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 

BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 

DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 
R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

SEXTA 19 DE DEZEMBRO, 2025. 
Inicio 14:20  

1 
$56,000 MD 3UP 1600M(T) (12) 

APROX 14:20 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 CRUISE THE NILE (L) 20/1 Ruiz 121 

2 GOLD OF MCKENZIE  30/1 Torres 116 

3 GALLANT LAD (L) 20/1 Velazquez 121 

4 MORTAL LOCK (L) 8/1 Gaffalione 121 

5 LIMITED EDITION (L) 10/1 Egan 121 

6 BESSAMAY (L) 7/2 Castellano 121 

7 SHOTGUN (L) 30/1 Vasquez 121 

8 MAKE IT MAKE SENSE (FTL) 15/1 Maragh 121 

9 STOMPIN GRAPES (L) 12/1 Zayas 124 

10 CANT STOP MUNNINGS (L) 10/1 Gutierrez 121 

11 HIGHLANDS WAY (FTL) 6/1 Ortiz, Jr. 121 

12 UP FOR AN OSCAR (L) 2/1 Alvarado 121 
 

2 
$24,500 FM CLM 3UP 1700M (8) 

APROX 14:52 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 GOLDEN VALLEY (L) 6/5 Ortiz, Jr. 120 

2 SMOOTH CLARET (L) 8/1 Davis 120 

3 MAMUKA (L) 20/1 Vasquez 120 

4 BOMB SQUAD (L) 12/1 Boraco 123 

5 GEAUX AMY (L) 15/1 Torres 115 

6 MI TRIGUENA (L) 8/1 Castellano 120 

7 BRAVO KITTEN (L) 3/1 Panici 123 

8 WINDRUSH (L) 5/1 Gutierrez 123 
 

3 
$26,500 FM MD CLM 3UP 1300M (7)  

APROX 15:24 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 SISTER MARJORIE (L) 9/2 Ruiz 122 

2 STARSHIP POLARIS (L) 5/2 Panici 122 

3 AWESOME CAMPAIGN (L) 6/5 Ortiz, Jr. 122 

4 PRETTY GEISHA (L) 15/1 Henry 122 

5 VALLEY OF DAWN (L) 20/1 Figueroa 124 

6 BEE N DEE (L) 10/1 Gonzalez 122 

7 RIDDLE ME KHOZY (FTL) 5/1 Vasquez 122 
 

4 
$24,500 FM CLM 3UP 1100M (6) 

APROX 15:54 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 POP ROX (L) 8/5 Castellano 120 

2 SLEW DIVA (L) 2/1 Torres 115 

3 LIGHTNING DUST (L) 10/1 Panici 122 

4 CARROLL'S HONOR (L) 4/1 Morelos 120 

5 NEBLINA (L) 5/1 Martinez 110 

6 BEAUTIFUL BOLT (L) 10/1 Juarez 122 
 

5 
$57,000 ALW CLM 3UP 1000M(T) (10) 

APROX 16:27 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 POSEIDON'S LAW (L) 9/5 Ortiz, Jr. 118 

2 FRONT END (L) 6/1 Thomas 118 

3 WASAMATTAFOYOU (L) 30/1 Panici 120 

4 REZASROLEX (L) 9/2 Zayas 122 

5 PANCHO SLIPS AWAY (L) 30/1 Morelos 118 

6 SEND CASH (L) 5/1 Gaffalione 120 

7 SABIAN (L) 12/1 Vasquez 120 

8 MY VOODOO DOLL (L) 7/2 Velazquez 120 

9 CITIZEN K (L) 30/1 Martinez 110 

10 SNOWNAME (L) 20/1 Torres 115 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$35,000 2YO MD CLM 1000M (7) 

APROX 17:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 WHEN I SAW YOU  20/1 Martinez 110 

2 GYPSY  2/1 Gaffalione 120 

3 MUST BE THE SHOES  5/1 Vasquez 120 

4 I LOVE INES  4/1 Ruiz 120 

5 CHISPUDA  5/2 Morelos 120 

6 MORE THAN A SHADOW  15/1 Torres 115 

7 GIGI CAKE'S  9/2 Panici 120 
 

7 
$58,000 ALW CLM 3UP 1600M(7) 

APROX 17:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 STEPPE (L) 6/1 Vasquez 120 

2 REAL MACHO (L) 10/1 Husbands 123 

3 TAPPAN STREET (FTL) 4/5 Ortiz, Jr. 118 

4 FLYING LIAM (L) 8/1 Alvarado 121 

5 SOLO VENTURI (L) 4/1 Velazquez 118 

6 IRWIN (L) 20/1 Castellano 123 

7 SPEAK EASY  6/1 Perez 121 
 

8 
$36,000 FM CLM 3UP 1000M (8) 

APROX 18:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 ROXY (L) 6/1 Gaffalione 118 

2 CHLOE'S TOY (L) 12/1 Gonzalez 122 

3 SCOOTALOO (L) 20/1 Panici 120 

4 BEAUTIFUL CRAZY (L) 9/2 Torres 113 

5 LITA (L) 8/1 Maragh 122 

6 HOT CARGO (L) 5/2 Morelos 122 

7 CALL ME SPICY (L) 9/5 Ortiz, Jr. 122 

8 MAGNETIC BEACH (L) 12/1 Castellano 118 
 

9 
$35,000 2YO MD CLM 1600M(T) (8) 

APROX 18:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

    WEIGHT 
    PESO 

1 GANADOR  12/1 Maragh 118 

2 DAVID PEPPERMAN  5/1 Egan 118 

3 FAZZONE  5/2 Gaffalione 118 

4 OFF THE DECK  10/1 Ruiz 118 

5 HOTTER THAN DEM  8/5 Ortiz, Jr. 118 

6 AD MAJORA  15/1 Morelos 118 

7 PRINCIPOTE  12/1 Gonzalez 118 

8 COMPLEXED  6/1 Velazquez 118 
 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 

 

(ABT) ABOUT   (ID) INNER DIRT. 

 

(FUT) FUTURITY  (STK) STAKE. 

 
 


